
FiretbdFRESH PERMlrl
Date of App!.oval : 02-Nov-2023

Route
Gode

RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P.SLS.

[See Rute 73 (7xi)l

PERM]T tN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE pERMtT (BUS PERMTT)

PART-A

t l. .ir

h t tps://vahan. parivalprr. gov. in/vahary va,h.n/ui, pcrur i {rcp.rts s( pe.

Wih- tv v v" , /q " f;E/t , /,"-3

M
EM

ttFE rrcqrR

1. Permit No 8R2023-SC-3120A
2. Name Of The Permit Holder ,$l\. RAJNISH SAHI
3. Name of Father/Husband ,,\\"N luu S/O HARSH NR SAHI
4 Address 

:t *n $ ' I o'^Xfr::3;;illli5:ffi* BALMTKTNAGAR w .HAMPARAN' Bihar

5(i) Registration Mark of the Vehicte I , gh06pc434s
(ii)Make/Moder fl* rllooa LrDtLpt12t42
(iii) chassis Nqmber -'ii,lArrsssS+ErFioOZ6r

(iv,1 Engine Nqnber 4g7Tc92Hvy8?80gg
(v) Class of Vehicle pus
(vi) Resistratio\pate " z-i.r.ror-zOr+

lvlil 
Service Tvb" Setect servlce Type

6.(i) Number of Passangers Standing eilow"ed 0
(ii) Number of PassangersSeat Allowed 33
(iii) Number of Pqssangeqs SleepeiAllowed ;
7. Route/Area toiwtrlcn permit is va,lid: 

d

. ; noure DETATL

'11. Number of vehicles out of such total
occasions.. .... .

12. Maximum and minimum daily trips
13. Maximum and minimum rate of
14. The Stage Carriage may be used
specified..... ... .

1 5. The reserve stage carriage may be
Permit No

r''n'

rrom: oz-HJvI2023) To:\1-Nbv-2028
2 ; iirsii"'\Nr 

, )l l,

S_wlkitt !!.1.A"Etna or areas and subject to the conditions specified in pCo.S'.; ! : "l:

Route
Length
(ln KM)

WK

UA\,9
..,.L.

' i'r..,i \ii

MUZZAFARPUilNgCIdN .,i:

)i;l'N\$ii,i:tr$).\lll;i:XN\il. . . . . N.,, rri{i\L:r,1;...\ :;:..N ..,

Br*s\\Xlemkl.$ 6i carrlage and provide for special

"I$t r"{,,1

;i.$ J$! .;;"", to the conditions herein under

.,,,",**#8SM7n",,,
I vuznrrnnpuilsra&n*r*

]4Y-""-\Bm"'mrE

il, .i

..t,



rirc{br
https://vahan.parivahan'gor' in/r'ahatVvairzur/ui/permitreportsi 

SCPe '

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

VEHTCLE NO. BRO6PC4345

lll li:l[:"J:?il"'ifl:::;::1."J'Jff:::l'ffi;IJ,ffiJ:t[ffi:i:i::{::T;:r, 
Au'ih'r'1v sha be exh b 

'ied 'n 'fhe

vehicle and at specified stands and halts on the route or within the area'

(3)Thatspecified.t,no",.a=otcomfortandcleanlinessshallbemaintainedinthevehicles.
(4) That fares shall be 

"n"S"a 
in accordance with the approved fare table'

(5) Thatthe vehicle to *r,i"i tn" permit relates i= not a'iv"n speed exceeding the speed permitted underthis Act

(6) That the vehicle to 
"f'ti"f' 

the permit rerates is not driven 
'" 

*"1:1"::-::n so Sec 5 or Sec 113

(7) That its holder snatt not use a stage carriage in a pubric prace for carrying or intending to carry passengers unless it carries

conductor.

(8) Thatthe service of Stage Carriage shall be regularly operated on the specified rlyte ," 
i"::111,i:".with 

the approved time-table.

(9) No owner sha, emproy any person to act as ,";;";i;o, sare of tickets for traver by public service vehicle unless that person holds

a valid agents license

(1 0) Any variation in route sha, not be a,owed beyond the rimit as provided in the provision to crause (xxii) of sub- section (2) of

Section 7 2 of the Motor Vehicles Act'

(1 1 ) (i) No motor vehicle 
"nr,, 

o" fitted with an audio on audio visuar device in such a position so that it distracts the attention of driver'

(11)(ii) such audio_visuar device orvideo ortape ru"ord", sha, fitted in 
"ucn 

a fo"ition that its operations notaccessible to driver'

(11)(iii)Noloudspeak",,*"n"otoanyofsuchdevicesshallfitindriver,scabinincaseofaStagecarrtage.
(1 2) Vehicre owner wi, made availabre canvasser and agent ricense within a month to the under sign through affidavit'

(13) The name of driver and conductorwith their ,.nouit"-nr.u"r sha, be written crearly on both sides of the bus in addition to the

name and address of the oPerator'

(14) Via of the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also'

il:ll:::*:i::;",""i':i:lllTlJ':,1:.,I":;:ffiil*o 9"','.1y:T'* 
ex'iinsuisherwi, be a mus'i

iB ffil*:;*:1rull::*::::U".11'd:?H'#::"J-";H:,5ff;;'"'"""""ities/sonss' 
videos wirr not be arrowed in

the Buses.

(1 9) rt sha, be ensured by the permit horder that the driver of the vehicre shall follow the directions notified under Motor Vehicle Driving

Regulation, 2017

(20) This permit is subjectlo the conditions raid down in section g4 of the Act, and in sub-rure(1) of rure 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles

Rules -
(21) This permit is also subject to condition that:- 

,

(21)(r)Theapprovedt r"-t"ut.andtime-tabreoftheroutessha,beexhibitedrnthevehicresandontheparkingplacelstandsandhalts

specifiedintheapplicationforpermit .^-r^r*hanermit forhousing,maintenanceandrepairsofthevehicles'andtor
(21) (ii) The arrangem"nt" "f"liti"a 

in the apprication for the permit, for housing, maintenance and repairs of the vehicres' and fo

storage and sage custody o' 
''nn"g" 

and goods will be maintained'

(21) (iii)The records uno ,"irrn]-"n-rll be submitted to ue the Transporl Authority as specified by it

i;:llUsru;n**,.,:*1",'JJ"^:lli:;lil:ffT;[Ti:;::ff:Til"""than 
one month (i)Varvthe conditionsorthe permit (ii)

Attach to the permit further conditions'

Q4) rhepermit is urria it 
"na 

onry if accompanied by an authorisation srip indicating the period of varidity on the basis of payment of

Motor Vehicle Tax and additional M V Taxes'

(25) The permit is i""r"o".uur""t to the condition that difference of tax, if any on finar carcurations, sha' payable along with penalty' if

chargeable
(26) Minimum tow seats sha' be kept reserved for disabred passengers and sha* ensure provision of row footboard for easy

accessibility. 
_ . ..:,r r.^^h racan/c hro seats of the first row for the handicap persons. lt will be mentioned near the reserve

(27) Everv vehicle owner will keep reserve tu"o searil':"'.;:;;;;.;";;;"" 
of the handicap persons'

seats.Vehiclesownershallbeensureandarrangewheelchairfortheconvenienceofthehandicappe
(28) Eave teasing is done by the passengers or persons in the pubric 

'""""nn"r" 
u"hicles. if such incident is reported by the victim or

the co_passengers to the vehicre-s.squao l1:lla" 
vehicte squad will ,.po.t toit.'u nearest porice station Immediatery rf it is not done by

n

PERMIT NO, BR2O23'SC-31 2OA

the vehicle squad then permit will be cancelled'

Date: 02-Nov-2023 t Bihar&-



Firefo--\

PERMIT NO. BR2O23.SC'31 2OA

Date: 02-Nov-2023

https : //vahan.parivahan' gov' in/vahan/vaharVui/permitreports/S CPe

VEHICLE NO. BRO6PC4345

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETA]L

State/Regi

Route Gode

4804DO\\Al

StoPPage

BALUA cH9v\/5--]-

JourneY DaY

1

Arrival Time
(HH:MM)

00:00:00

Depalture Halt
Time (HH:MM)

il
06:29:00 | true 

I

06:49:00 true
06:44:00

4BO4DOWN
MOTIHARI BUS STA

ND
1

true

!
t
1

1

07.47'.OO 07:49:00

4804DO\ al CHHAPWA
09:05:00

10:18:00

1o/800

09:33:00 true

4804DOWN BETTIAH 10:20:00 true

4BO4DOWN LAURIYA '10:50:00 true

4BO4DOWN PARSAUNI
1'1 :0'1 :00 true

4804DOwN CHAUTARWA t
!
1

11'.24:OO
11 :26:00 true

4804DOwN BAGAHA BAZAR
11 :35:00 true

4BO4DOWN BAGAHA STATION

11:53:00 11 :58:00 true

4804DOWN
BALMIKINAGAR RO

AD STATION
12:18:00 12 21 .O0 true

4804DOWN NAURANGIYA
12'.32.O0 12:36:00 true

BHERIHARI I true4BO4DOWN
1

2 6R.OO 13.27:00
4B04DO!Vt{ 13:49:00 true

1

4BO4DOWN BHERIHARI
4:18:00

4:49:00

1A'?1:OO true
t----q8__-o+oowN I NAUM 1

14.52:OO true

4804DOWN
aAlUtXtt|ROAR RO

AD STATION
1

true
'15:06:00

4804DOWN GAHA STATION 1

15:41 :00 true

BAGAHA BAZAR I 15:39:00
4804DOWN

16:08:00 16 12'OO true

4BO4DOWN CHAUTARWA
16:23:00

TaoaoowN I ' PARSAI41 true
'16:53:00

4BO4DOWN LAURIYA true
17.26'.O0

4804DOWN BETTIAH true
18:19:00

4804DO\ /t{ CHHAPWA
true

19:15:00 19:17:00
4804DOWN

MOTIHARI BUS STA

ND
1

19:29:00 00:00:00 true

BALUA CHOWK 1

4804DOWN

1

1

BALMIKINAGAR
13:47:00

15:26:00

1

16:26:00
1

1
16:55:00

17.2800
1

1822'.OO
1


